PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3834508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCIETAL INNOVATION NORTH AMERICA, INC.	04/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIETAL INNOVATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	14 NEW STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2M 4HE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15130307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-479-0462
Email: admin@dalpat.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNVS-33090	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. HOWISON	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Howison, Reg. #30646/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SNV32587ASSMTSINAToSITech#page1.tif source=SNV32587ASSMTSINAToSITech#page2.tif

PATENT 503787862 REEL: 038306 FRAME: 0918

Patent Assignment

Whereas, **Societal Innovation North America, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, located at 295 Interlocken Blvd. Suite 500, Broomfield, Colorado 80021 ("Assignor"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECEIVING AND PROCESSING SIGNALS FROM ONE OR MORE SOURCES IN REAL TIME USING A CONFIGURABLE PLATFORM INSTANCE (the "Invention") from inventors Douglas A. Standley, Matthew R. Dodge, and Randall E. Bye, for which United States Provisional Application for Patent is intended to be filed (after filing, insert filing date of application <u>April 17, 2015</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>62/148,811</u>) (the "Provisional Application"), from which a utility application ("Utility Application") is intended to be filed claiming benefit of the Provisional Application under 35 U.S.C. 119(e);

Whereas, **Societal Innovation Technologies Limited**, a limited company, located at 14 New Street, London EC2M 4HE, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to any related applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon; and

Now, therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Provisional Application and the Utility Application in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor and/or therefrom in the United States, to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said Invention. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for any the currently pending applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interests are concerned, to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Invention throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the Invention in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Invention and all rights to register the Invention in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Provisional and/or Utility Application; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Patent Assignment: SI NA – SI Tech Atty. Dkt. No. SNVS-32587

PATENT REEL: 038306 FRAME: 0919

Societal Innovation North America, Inc.

By: Douglas A. Standley

Title: President
Date: 04.15.15

Patent Assignment: SI NA – SI Tech Atty. Dkt. No. SNVS-32587

PATENT REEL: 038306 FRAME: 0920

2

RECORDED: 04/18/2016